

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2770/2006

S. ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAJID (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has filed an application for substituted service of notice on unserved

respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) by publication in dailies.

The affidavit of service filed by the petitioner would show that respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1

(d) are still in India.

This court on 7.9.2006 ordered to take steps to serve the unserved respondents by

registered post, acknowledgment due. However, the petitioner has not so far taken any step to carry

out the said order. The application for substituted service filed by the petitioner cannot be entertained

without exploring the normal mode of service .

Therefore, the petitioner has been granted two weeks' time more to take steps to serve

the unserved respondents as ordered by this Court on

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO. 2770/2006

7.9.2006.

List again on 17.1.2007.

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned counsel, Mr S.N.Bhat that his name

is not figured in the Cause List. Office to notice the same.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj