

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2770/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in RFA No. 781/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S. ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAJID (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 15.09.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Purvesh Bhutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The office report on default has been complied with. Registry to verify and
proceed.

So far as the prayer for substituted service is concerned, this can be taken
up only after the Registry verifies that the office report on default has been
complied with.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master