

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2770/2006

S. ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAJID (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Kacker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

s. 1 Interim application filed on 19.10.2006 for substitute service upon respondent No

and 2 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly. Petitioner has to disclose outcome of publication before 27.3.2008.

Additional notice without process fee and spare copies be forwarded through the City Civil Judge, Bangalore with reference to O.S. No.8198/95 decided on 25.11.2005 with further directions to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer.  
List the matter on 27.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar