

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2770/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in RFA No. 781/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S. ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAJID (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,clarification,permission to place addl. documents on re
cord

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to file affidavit regarding publication already produced on record on 25
th
March, 2008, before 31st March, 2008.
List the matter on 31st March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar