

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2770/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in RFA No. 781/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S. ABDUL KHADER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAJID (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,clarification,permission to place addl. documents on record)(for further consideration)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RADHA R. BHATIA]  
COURT MASTER

Books cited are as under:

1. Transfer of Property Act
2. Specific Relief Act
3. 1993 (1) SCC 519